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PARTANTS AU 13° RALLYE REGIONAL DES NOIX 29/30 SEPTEMBRE 1990

EQUIPAGE

SALANON A./COUCHET E.
VERRIERE F./FAURE M.N.
PEYRACHE E./ABRIAL J.F.
RAMEAUX A./LONGUET H.
BRUN R./ORELUT M.

COUCHET L./MOUNIER M.
BACHELARD P./BACHELARD C.

DESPINASSE Y./DESPINASSE A.

LAURENT P./JUILLARD F.
BONNET R./BONNET C.

PORTE A./VEYRE R.

AMBLARD F./GUERIN D.
SUDRE J.L./FARGES F.
TORRENTE P./MOREL S.
GOUGIS M./GOUGIS MC.
MARTIN R./MICHELET E.
ARNAUD G./HEBRARD R.
MALLOM G./VARIGNIER P.
ACOSTA A./MALOT Y.
GRANGER C./CHATAGNON S.
BERARD M. /PESCOSOLIDO D.
LAUER P./BEST M.

BLANC J./CARTON P.
BOZETTO C./PEDRERO O.
MONNET T./MONNET C.
VEYRARD D./LOPEZ M.

ARCIS M./NOUVET F.
NASCIMBEN M./BESSENAY J.G.
BUTHION M./PESTRE V.
PEYROCHE R./JACQUEMOND O.
LOMBARDO F./BESSAUD P.
ROMEYER F./FURNON F.
MOULIN B./MOULIN JC.
BONNEVIE P./VACHER R.Y.
FAVERJON P./GAY Y.
VEYRARD T/TARDY V

LANDON C./GUIOT B.

JAYOL F./DUTHIL F.

CHIEZE C./TOMASINI P.
ANGEL D./ORSAT P.

LOPEZ M./ESPENEL J.L.
CHEYTION A./BADON R.
PORTE P./BEAUMEL P.
MOUTON E./RAT JP.

BRAYET JP./BRAYET O.

GORY D./BREUIL T.
ESCOFFIER C./ESCOFFIER E.
CICCARELLI B./BELHOMME P.
SAGNARD P./FALCOZ C.
COUCHET M. /COUCHET J.
BONNET A./BERNARD P.
PEREZ P./JEANPIERRE L.
BLANC P./REYMOND A.
PERONNET S./LEVAILLANT Y.
RODOMISOTO JC./ESPOSITO F.
COURCELLE P./GARON A.
EPALLE P./BALOGE F

VOITURE

R5 TURBO

R5 TURBO
Ascona 400
205 GTI

A 110
RALLYE II
SUNBEAM LOTUS
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R11 TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
RS GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
UNO TURBO
RS GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
UNO TURBO IE
RS TURBO

R5 TURBO 1
ASCONA 400
R5 TURBO I
R5 ALPINE TURBO
PORSCHE 911
R5 TURBO II
GOLF GTI
OPEL MANTA
205 GTI
GOLF GTI
KADETT GTE
KADETT GTE
KADETT GTE
KADETT GTE
ASCONA 2000
ASCONA 2000
OPEL MANTA
RS 2000

RS 2000

BMW 2002 TI
Al110

OPEL

FORD GTE

RS 2000

205 GTI

205 GTI
PEUGEQOT 205 GTI
PEUGEQT

A. S. A.

ONDAINE
DOME FOREZ
FOREZ
DAUPHINOIS
ONDAINE
ONDAINE
ONDAINE
ONDAINE
FOREZ
FOREZ
ONDAINE
AUVERGNE
AUVERGNE
ONDAINE
FOREZ
DUNOISE
ONDAINE
FOREZ
FOREZ
ONDAINE
FOREZ
FOREZ
FOREZ
CENTAURE
DUNOISE
FOREZ
VELAY AUVERGNE
BEAUJOLAIS
CENTAURE
ONDAINE
FOREZ
ONDAINE
ONDAINE
ONDAINE
AUVERGNE
FOREZ
VELAY AUVERGNE
ONDAINE
RILLIEUX
RHONE
ONDAINE
DOME FOREZ
ONDAINE
DOME FOREZ
FOREZ
FOREZ
ONDAINE
FOREZ
RILLIEUX
ONDAINE
LIVRADOIS-FOREZ
FOREZ
LIVRADOIS-FOREZ
ONDAINE
ETANG DE BERRE
CENTAURE
ONDAINE

GR/CL
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PARTANTS AU 13° RALLYE REGIONAL DES NOIX 29/30 SEPTEMBRE 1990

EQUIPAGE VOITURE A. S. A. GR/CL
VIRIEUX H./VIRIEUX P. CITROEN VISA GTI FOREZ N 3
CERET L./LEMAITRE V. 205 GTI DAUPHINOIS N 3
NARSES P./GAVARD-DAGNAC C. 205 GTI MONT BLANC N 3
VECE M./VECE F. PEUGEOT 205 GTI AUVERGNE N 3
ROUSSON B./POSTAL E. 205 GTI ONDAINE N 3
PERDREL P./PERDREL V. SUNBEAM TI ONDAINE F 3
GOUJON P./MOUNIER P. SUNBEAM TI ONDAINE F 3
BOURRIN P./AZAGIER G. SUNBEAM TI CENTAURE F 3
DEVAUX J.P./GOUY R. SUNBEAM TI AUVERGNE F 3
MONNIER M. /FAVRE D. SUNBEAM TI FOREZ F 3
MEGACHE F./VELLA C. GOLF GTI DAUPHINOIS F 3
RABILLOUD J.G./RABILLOUD L. VISA TROPHEE DAUPHINOIS F 3
VALLAT D./RENAUD P. GOLF GTI AUVERGNE F 3
TISSERAND M./MANIGLIER F. VISA RILLIEUX F 3
DUPRE J.M./CRESPI S. R5 ONDAINE F 3
VEROT P./GANDIN M.O. RALLYE II FOREZ F 3
NARCE J./BRINGER E. RALLYE II DOME FOREZ F 3
BLACHON Y./MORENO E. RALLYE II FOREZ F 3
LOMBARDO R./LOMBARDO M.J. RALLYE II FOREZ F 3
CANCADE A./MAISONNEUVE C. ALFASUD TI DOME FOREZ F 3
RAGEY J.Y./JAY R. RALLYE II FOREZ F 3
GUINAMAND R./SEAUVE B. R8 G VELAY AUVERGNE F 3
SALANON G./BONNET R. R8G DOME FOREZ F 3
THOMASSON G./MOUREAU C. 104 zs CAM CROSS F 3
TEYSSIER B/CHAUDIER D ALFA ROMEO TI VELAY AUVERGNE F 3
BOUDON F./SIMONIN J.M. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FOREZ A 2
BEAUPELLET T./BELIER G. 205 RALLYE CENTAURE N 2
CHAVRIT R./COLOMBET C. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE ONDAINE N 2
BRUNON P./SABOT P. 205 RALLYE FOREZ N 2
SAILLET G./MOREAU JP. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE DOME FOREZ N 2
BOISSAC P.A./BOISSAC J.C. AX SPORT DAUPHINOIS N 2
VERNAY H./LECUELLE C. AX SPORT FOREZ N 2
BREYSSE F./MONTMARTIN B. 205 RALLYE ONDAINE N 2
ROYON E./PERRET C. RALLYE II VELAY AUVERGNE F 2
MARCON A./JOURJON O. Rallye II DOME FOREZ F 2
POSSAHAI P./LARGERON J. SAMBA RALLYE DOME FOREZ F 2
MUNARI A./MUNARI R. SAMBA RALLYE DAUPHINOIS F 2
SUC B./BADIZE J.F. SAMBA RALLYE ONDAINE F 2
AUBERT M./FARISSIER S. TALBOT SAMBA FOREZ F 2
VILLE J./BOURRIN R. PEUGEOT SAMBA RALLYE CENTAURE F 2
FIORI F./MANIGLIER L. 104 zs RILLIEUX F 2
RANCHET B./CHOUVIER M. A110 LIVRADOIS-FOREZ F 2
BERNARD M. /BOMBARD S. TALBOT R3 ONDAINE F 2
DUBREUIL L./OUDIN R. SIMCA JD CLERMONT RACING F 2
RAVET P./ROYER C. SAMBA RHONE F 2
BOURGIN JC/BOURGIN T. RALLYE II ONDAINE F 2
MONNIN C./DREVET D. AUTOBIANCHI Al12 DOME FOREZ N. &
CHAPUT S./TOURNEBISE P. 104 zs ONDAINE A |
GERDIER C./PESTRE L. Al12 LIVRADOIS-FOREZ F 1
MAGAUD J./FAVREGROS JP. FIAT 127 FOREZ O



13° RALLYE REGIONAL DES NOIX 29/30 SEPTEMBRE 1990 CLASSEMENT SCRATCH

CLASSEMENT NO.

O oI oUW N -

3 VERRIERE F./FAURE M.N.

4 PEYRACHE E./ABRIAL J.F.
8 BACHELARD P./BACHELARD C.
46 BONNEVIE P./VACHER R.Y.
66 SAGNARD P./FALCOZ C.
PEYROCHE R./JACQUEMOND O.
LOMBARDO F./BESSAUD P.

42
43
102
55
132
135
136
31
22
21
133
6

9
24

28
56
26
134
50
112
67
92
53

EQUIPAGE

RAGEY J.Y./JAY R.

CHIEZE C./TOMASINI P.
AUBERT M. /FARISSIER S.
RANCHET B./CHOUVIER M.
BERNARD M./BOMBARD S.

MONNET T./MONNET C.

MARTIN R./MICHELET E.
GOUGIS M./GOUGIS MC.

VILLE J./BOURRIN R.
BRUN R./ORELUT M.

DESPINASSE Y./DESPINASSE A.

MALLOM G./VARIGNIER P.

BLANC P./REYMOND A.
VEYRARD D./LOPEZ M.

SALANON G./BONNET R.
GUINAMAND R./SEAUVE B.
LOMBARDO R./LOMBARDO M.J.

FAVERJON P./GAY Y.

TISSERAND M./MANIGLIER F.
PERONNET S./LEVAILLANT Y.
LAURENT P./JUILLARD F.
BUTHION M./PESTRE V.
SAILLET G./MOREAU JP.
BOZETTO C./PEDRERO O.
SUDRE J.L./FARGES F.
CERET L./LEMAITRE V.
BOURRIN P./AZAGIER G.

BLANC J./CARTON P.

VIRIEUX H./VIRIEUX P.
ESCOFFIER C./ESCOFFIER E.
ARNAUD G./HEBRARD R.
AMBLARD F./GUERIN D.
PERDREL P./PERDREL V.
BLACHON Y./MORENO E.
NARSES P./GAVARD-DAGNAC C.

TORRENTE P./MOREL S.

GORY D./BREUIL T.

NASCIMBEN M./BESSENAY J.G.
TEYSSIER B/CHAUDIER D
CHAVRIT R./COLOMBET C.

LAUER P./BEST M.
ANGEL D./ORSAT P.

GRANGER C./CHATAGNON S.
FIORI F./MANIGLIER L.

VEYRARD T/TARDY V

BOUDON F./SIMONIN J.M.
COUCHET M. /COUCHET J.
MEGACHE F./VELLA C.

JAYOL F./DUTHIL F.

VOITURE

R5 TURBO
Ascona 400
SUNBEAM LOTUS
PORSCHE 911
BMW 2002 TI
R5 TURBO 1
ASCONA 400
RALLYE II
GOLF GTI
TALBOT SAMBA
A110

TALBOT R3

R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO
R5 GT TURBO

PEUGEOT SAMBA RALLYE

A 110

R5 GT TURBO

R5 GT TURBO

RS 2000

R5 GT TURBO

R8G

R8 G

RALLYE II

R5 TURBO II

VISA

205 GTI

R5 GT TURBO

R5 TURBO
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
R5 GT TURBO

R5 GT TURBO

205 GTI

SUNBEAM TI

R5 GT TURBO
CITROEN VISA GTI
RS 2000

R5 GT TURBO

R5 GT TURBO
SUNBEAM TI
RALLYE II

205 GTI

R5 GT TURBO
OPEL MANTA

UNO TURBO IE
ALFA ROMEO TI
PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
UNO TURBO
KADETT GTE

R5 GT TURBO

104 Zs

GOLF GTI

PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE
A110

GOLF GTI

205 GTI

GR CL
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TEMPS
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:54:
:56:
:32:
141
:45:

B
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:08:
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i3
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PP
$23°
124
:28:
:29:
232
2322
$35:
:36:

:40:
41
:42:
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:54:
:59:
:00:
:08:
220
2ifigre
114
:19:
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233
3353
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:36:
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253
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13° RALLYE REGIONAL DES NOIX 29/30 SEPTEMBRE 1990 CLASSEMENT SCRATCH

CLASSEMENT NO. EQUIPAGE

57
58
59
60

88 GOUJON P./MOUNIER P.
117 BRUNON P./SABOT P.
130 SUC B./BADIZE J.F.

76 RODOMISOTO JC./ESPOSITO F.

79 EPALLE P./BALOGE F
121 BREYSSE F./MONTMARTIN B.

78 COURCELLE P./GARON A.

33 ARCIS M./NOUVET F.

140 BOURGIN JC/BOURGIN T.
120 VERNAY H./LECUELLE C.
137 DUBREUIL L./OUDIN R.
127 MARCON A./JOURJON O.
149 MAGAUD J./FAVREGROS JP.
60 MOUTON E./RAT JP.

98 NARCE J./BRINGER E.

145 MONNIN C./DREVET D.

69 PEREZ P./JEANPIERRE L.
128 POSSAHAI P./LARGERON J.
138 RAVET P./ROYER C.

101 CANCADE A./MAISONNEUVE C.

61 BRAYET JP./BRAYET O.

91 MONNIER M./FAVRE D.

12 PORTE A./VEYRE R.

147 CHAPUT S./TOURNEBISE P.

57 LOPEZ M./ESPENEL J.L.

97 VEROT P./GANDIN M.O.

148 GERDIER C./PESTRE L.

96 DUPRE J.M./CRESPI S.

58 CHEYTION A./BADON R.

VOITURE

SUNBEAM TI
205 RALLYE
SAMBA RALLYE
205 GTI
PEUGEQOT

205 RALLYE
PEUGEQT 205 GTI
R5 GT TURBO
RALLYE II

AX SPORT
SIMCA JD
Rallye II
FIAT 127
ASCONA 2000
RALLYE II
AUTOBIANCHI Al12
FORD GTE
SAMBA RALLYE
SAMBA
ALFASUD TI
ASCONA 2000
SUNBEAM TI
R5 GT TURBO
104 zs
KADETT GTE
RALLYE II
Al12

R5

KADETT GTE

GR CL
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TEMPS

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
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00:
00:
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00:
00:
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00:

00

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

20:
20’
20:
207
20:
20:
20
20:
203
20
20:
:20:
212
s2d2
21
21
213
s21:
242
212
243
203
208
222
22:
223
232
233
24
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